

PHONG TRÀO THIẾU NHI THÁNH THỂ VIỆT NAM TẠI HOA Kỳ THE VIETNAMESE EUCHARISTIC YOUTH MOVEMENT IN THE USA LIÊN ĐOÀN NGUÔN SỐNG

ANNOUNCEMENT

10-30-2024

To: Chapter Chaplains, League of Chapters, and Local Chapter Executive Committees.

Subject: Samaritanô 83 – Lay Chaplain Assistant Training Camp

Dearest Chaplains, Chaplain Assistants, Youth Leader Trainers, and Youth Leaders:

The Source of Life League of Chapter's Executive Committee is pleased to announce to all eligible members of the VEYM the following training camp, Samaritanô 83.

SA MẠC SAMARITANÔ 83

LAY CHAPLAIN ASSISTANT TRAINING CAMP – SAMARITANO 83

- 1. Location: Prado Regional Park 16700 Euclid Ave, Chino, CA 91708
- 2. Date & Time: From 2:00PM Friday March 28th to 2:00PM Sunday March 30, 2025
- 3. Registration Fee: \$125.00
- 4. Deadline: Apply by January 6, 2025 (late applications will not be accepted)
- 5. Registration Requirements:
 - (1) At least 30 years old.
 - (2) A fully initiated & practicing Catholic who has also recieved the Sacrament of Confirmation.
 - (2) Registered in the <u>VEYM membership portal</u> and a signed the VEYM Code of Conduct.
 - (3) Application must be signed by the affiliated Chapter President and Chapter Chaplain.
 - (4) Chapter affiliated is in compliant with VEYM guidelines and policies.
- 6. Register at: <u>www.tnttldns.org/samaritano83</u>

*A government issued ID will be requested at training camp before entry, a VEYM self-portrait, application form and waiver form with all required signatures.

- 7. Payments: Please send all payments via Zelle to Tr. Christina Vũ @ ldns.tntt@gmail.com
- 8. Cancellation Policy: Last day for a full refund is January 31, 2025

9. **Contact:** Please e-mail <u>ldns-btv@veym.net</u> or contact Tr. Gioan Baotixita Trần Nhân Tôn at <u>ton.tran@veym.net</u> for all inquiries.

May Christ, through the intercession of Mother Mary and Saint Joseph, bless you and the good work that you are doing for His Glory,

United with Jesus in the Eucharist,

preametod

ht

Rev. Phaolô Trần Xuân Hoà Source of Life League of Chapter Chaplain

Tr. Gioan Baotixita Trần Nhân Tôn League President, Source of Life League of Chapter